* * * * APPROVALS * * * *	LILYBROOK SUBDIV	VISION PHASE	7 1	
File No. LDS-16-152	A Subdivision	located	* * * * RECORDE	R'S CERTIFICATE * * * *
I certify that, pursuant to authority granted in M.L.D.C. 10.162, this plat is hereby approved.	in the N.E. 1/4 of Sec. in the City of Medford, Jackson (File I DS-1	ackson County, Oregon	Filed for record this 16 th day of Sly	stercher, 2019, at
SEPTEMBER 11, 2219	(File LDS-1	6–152)	o'clockM., and record	ded in Volume 45 of Plats at Page 2/
Planning Director Date			of the records of Jackson County, Oregon a Official Records of Jackson County, Oregon.	nd recorded as Document No. 2019-02740
EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 as of September 4th, 20 19.	SURVEY FOR:			
Span Span Span Span Span Span Span Span	HORTON HOMES, INC. P.O. BOX 3354		Misting W. Halhow	Carned W Helman
Actina City Surveyor	CENTRAL POINT, OR	97502	County Clerk	Deputy
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 10 day of SEPTEMBER 20,19	SURVEY BY: L.J. Friar & Associate	- Declaration of	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions record	ed as Document No. ORJC
	Consulting Land Surve P.O. Box 1947	eyors		
City Engineer	Phoenix, Oregon 975 —— (541) 772–2782 Ijfriarandassociates @ cl	35	*****SURVEYOR'S CE	RTIFICATE * * * *
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 28th day of Angust . 2019 .	rjiriai ariaassociates eci	I, JAMES E.		THE STATE OF OREGON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this day of	DA TE:	LAND SHOWN		REPRESENTATION OF THE SAME, AND THAT THE
The 2	July 29, 2019 	Commencing	at a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the Northwe	est corner of Lot 21 of MCKENNELL SUBDIVISION,
Rogue Valley Sewer Services		Jackson Cou	inty, Oregon; thence North 22°56'00" East, 5	record, Volume 33, Page 35 of Plat Records of 1.56 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the
EXAMINED AND APPROVED as required by ORS 92.100 (d) and Oregon Laws 2015 Chapter 96 of September 16th , 20 19 .		17, 20, 21,	22 AND 23, OAKDALE PARK ADDITION, according	T OF BLOCKS 2, 3, 5, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, ng to the official plat thereof, now of record, in POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the South line
aslly Thomps, agent	THE DEFERRED MONUMENTS SHOWN ON SHEET BY October 31 20	19 of said Block	k 21, South 89°57'04" East, 183.26 feet to a	5/8 inch iron pin being 10 feet Westerly of the No. 2015-012076, Official Records of Jackson
Assessór, Department of Assessme	Jos 204 Rls	County, Oreg	on; thence parallel to the East line of said t	ract, North 00°06'36" East, 99.30 feet to a 5/8 a 5/8 inch iron pin being 5.50 Westerly of said
ALL TAXES, FEES, ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES as required by ORS 92.095 have been		East line; th	nence parallel to said East line, North 00°06	3'36" East, 61.80 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; iron pin witness corner; thence continue South
as of September 16, 20 19.	THE DEFERRED MONUMENTS ARE NOW SET, SEE	89°56'58" Ea	st, 0.50 foot to said East line; thence along	said East line, North 00°06'36" East, 90.00 feet; iron pin witness corner; thence continue North
Caral Elkins - Deput	ORJCO, THIS THE DAY OF November	89°56′58″ We	est, 5.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin being 5	5.50 Westerly of said East line; thence parallel to some from pin on the North line of said tract;
	APPROVED:	thence along	said North line, North 89°57'13" West, 187.7	'6 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West line '06'31" West, 376.11 feet to the initial point of
* * * * DECLARATION * * * *	JACKSON-COUNTY SURVEYO			REGISTERED
Know all men by these presents that HORTON HOMES, INC., an Oregon corporation, is the the lands shown on Sheet 2, more particularly described in the Surveyor's Certificate, an	owner in fee of			PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
the same into the Lots and Tract as shown on Sheet 2; and (1) does hereby dedicate public use under the jurisdiction of the City of Medford the additional street right of	to the public for			Janes 2, 1749
Street and Hart Avenue (R/W) together the Public Utility Easements (PUE) and Temporary Easement with the condition that said Temporary Easement will automatically term	Storm Drainage			V OREGON JULY 17, 1986 JAMES E. HIBBS
recordation of Lilybrook Subdivision, Phase 2; and (2) does hereby make and establish t Drainage Easement (PSDE) and the Temporary Sanitary Sewer Easement for Rogue Valle	ne Private Storm			2234 RENEWAL DATE 6-30-21
with the condition that said Temporary Easement will automatically terminate upon th Lilybrook Subdivision, Phase 2; and (3) does hereby designate said Subdivision as LILYBR	e recordation of			
PHASE 1, which shall be subject to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Rerectorded simultaneously with this plat.		SURVEY I	NARRATIVE TO COMPLY WITH	0.R.S. 209.250
By Jan a Zithe Pres.				y corner monuments and graphically depict the
STATE OF OREGON) Horton Homes, Inc.		Lots and Tract	of LILYBROOK SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1 being a ORJCO. See City of Medford File LDS-16-152	subdivision of that tract set forth in Doc.
COUNTY OF JACKSON) SS.			The exterior of this subdivision was monument	
PERSONALLY appeared the above named Ronald L. Horton and acknowledged the foregoing in his voluntary act and deed and was signed on behalf of Horton Homes, Inc.	nstrument to be	Sheet 2. As co	re recovered in good condition. Computed the onstruction of improvements is currently in pro construction of improvements and lot grading i	gress the interior monuments are being
Dated this 27th day of August 2019.		dororrod until c	sonstruction of improvemente and for grading i	nds been completed.
Dated tills and of the state of				
Rachael Ann Smith Notary Public - Oregon				
Commission No. 947137				Date 9 16 19 By PB
My Commission Expires February 09,3020				This Survey Consists Of
AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT				$\frac{2}{0}$ sheet(s) Map $\frac{2}{0}$ page(s) Narrative
From Peoples Bank recorded as Doc. #		I HEREBY DECLARE THAT THIS IS AN	APPROVED FOR RECORDIN	JACKSON COUNTY SURVEYOR
From Tyler adkins recorded As" Duc. # <u>2019-27399</u> , Orico. Akins		EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT.	C-Thank	9/16/19
382W01AB TL700 THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-T5200 WITH EPSON	16925 INK ON CONTINENTAL JPC4M2 POLYESTER FILM.	SURVEYOR	COUNTY COMMISSIONER/ADMINISTRATOR	DATE SHEET 1 OF 2

SHEET 1 OF 2

2

9

382W01AB TL700

LILYBROOK SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1 SURVEY FOR: SURVEY BY: Horton Homes, Inc. L.J. Friar & Associates, P.C. A Subdivision located P.O. Box 3354 Consulting Land Surveyors P.O. Box 1947 Central Point, OR 97502 in the N.E. 1/4 of Sec. 1, T.38S., R.2W., W.M. Phoenix, Oregon 97535 (541) 772-2782 in the City of Medford, Jackson County, Oregon DATE: İjfriarandassociates@charter.net (File LDS-16-152) July 29, 2019 LEGEND: EXCEPTIONS PER PUBLIC RECORD TITLE REPORT FOR NEW SUBDIVISION = FD. COUNTY SURVEYOR'S BRASS CAPPED MONUMENT PER {YEAR} RE-ESTAB'S. 2. RESTRICTIVE COVENANT PER DOC. 2005-039705, ORJCO. BLANKET. = FD. BRASS CAP MKD. LS2349 IN CONCRETE IN MON. CASE PER KVS. = MCKENNELL SUBDIVISION PHASE II (FS19664). = OFFICIAL RECORDS OF JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON. = FD. 5/8" IRON PIN & PLASTIC CAP MKD. HURST LS483 PER FS4461, 9658 OR 9878. FS = FILED SURVEY #. C1/L1 = SEE LINE DATA TABLE THIS SHEET. 50 WC = WITNESS CORNER MONUMENT SET N89*56'58"W 0.50 FROM TRUE CORNER. KVS = KINGS VIEW SUBDIVISION (FS15491). PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PER THIS PLAT. PSDE = 5' PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT PER THIS PLAT. = FD. 5/8" IRON PIN & PLASTIC CAP MKD. NEATHAMER SURVEYING PER ME2. = FD. 5/8" IRON PIN & PLASTIC CAP MKD. L.J. FRIAR & ASSOC. PER FS22442. = SET 5/8" X 30" IRON PIN & PLASTIC CAP MKD. L.J. FRIAR & ASSOC. (DEFERRED) = 5' PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT PER THIS PLAT. = TEMPORARY STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT PER THIS PLAT. = STREET RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION PER THIS PLAT. = TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT PER THIS PLAT. = STORM DRAIN EASEMENT PER DOC. 2019-010645, ORJCO. = SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT PER DOC. 2019-010646, ORJCO. = RESET 1" COPPER PLUG MKD. L.J. FRIAR & ASSOC IN CURB. = REFERENCE MONUMENT SET NOO'06'36"E 0.30 FROM TRUE CORNER. = SET 5/8" X 24" IRON PIN & PLASTIC CAP MKD. L.J. FRIAR & ASSOC. (DEFERRED) S/N 22943 = SET 5/8" X 30" IRON PIN & ALUMINUM CAP MKD. L.J. FRIAR & ASSOC. (DEFERRED) COURSE DATA TABLE CHORD NUM DELTA ARC RADIUS 15.00 **\$44***55'17"E 90°03'35" C3 23.58 NUM BEARING DISTANCE CENTERLINE OF KINGS HIGHWAY PER KVS. L1 S0006'31"W 7.50 L2 S00°06'31"W 20.00 SCALE: 1" = 30'UNIT OF MEASUREMENT = FEET20 20 N89°57'13"W 5 SSE & SDE N <u>ÄVĚNŮE (UŇIMPROVED)</u> CORNER OF DLC #82, 83, 84 & 85 T.37S., R.2W., W.M. {2013} 376.12 12 FS22 S89'55'58"E 33 TSDE & TSSE S89'55'58"E TRACT A RESERVE ACREAGE & FUTURE PHASE 40866 SQ FT DOC.#2017-043476, ORJCO DOC.#2019-012823, ORJCO S89'56'58"E 193.26 NOO'06'25"E (DR NORTH) BASIS OF BEARINGS 180.26 PHASE 1 DOC.#2017-043477, ORJCO LOT 6 S89'56'58"E 90.00 7378 SQ FT LOT 5 **3**762 SQ FT S89°57'04"E SO0*06*31"W PSDE 2 2 42.905 90.00 42.855 LOT 2 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 3762 SQ FT LOT 4 LOT 3 S89'57'04"E 90.00 3939 SQ FT 3934 SQ FT JULY 17, 1986 JAMES E. HIBBS 20 LOT 1 RENEWAL DATE 6-30-21 4452 SQ FT NOBILITY DRIVE 74.98 R/W = 2575 SQ FTINITIAL POINT 116.50 183.26 S89'57'04"E 126,50 FILED 20 Date 9/16/19 By PP **AGATE** N89°57'04"W 225,00 This Survey Consists Of: ____sheet(s) Map 20 27.5 27.5 _pa**ge(**s) Narrativ**e** JACKSON COUNTY N89°57'04"W 165.03 I HEREBY DECLARE THAT THIS IS AN EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT. SURVEYOR N.W. COR LOT 21, ME2

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED USING AN EPSON SC-T5200 WITH EPSON T6925 INK ON CONTINENTAL JPC4M2 POLYESTER FILM.

SHEET 2 OF 2 19147FM